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Detailed Programme
December 14, 2013

14:30 Warming up ,  Junior E

14:40 Warming up ,  Jun F + Esordienti

14:50 Ice Res (Track)

15:00 Junior E 555 meter Heats Group 1 1 - 3
15:12 Other events

15:22 Esordienti 333 meter Final Group 1 4
15:25 Junior F 444 meter Final Group 1 5
15:29 Junior E 555 meter Final Group 3 6
15:33 Junior E 555 meter Final Group 2 7
15:37 Junior E 555 meter Final Group 1 8
15:41 Ice Res (Track)

15:51 Junior E 333 meter Heats Group 1 9 - 12
16:03 Other events

16:13 Junior F 222 meter Heats Group 1 13 - 14
16:19 Junior E 333 meter Semi Final Group 2 15 - 16
16:25 Junior E 333 meter Semi Final Group 1 17 - 18
16:31 Ice Res (Track)

16:41 Esordienti 222 meter Final Group 1 19
16:44 Junior F 222 meter Final Group 2 20
16:47 Junior F 222 meter Final Group 1 21
16:50 Junior E 333 meter Final Group 4 22
16:53 Junior E 333 meter Final Group 3 23
16:56 Junior E 333 meter Final Group 2 24
16:59 Junior E 333 meter Final Group 1 25
17:02 Ice Res (Track)

17:12 Junior E 444 meter Heats Group 1 26 - 29
17:28 Other events

17:38 Junior F 333 meter Heats Group 1 30 - 31
17:44 Junior E 444 meter Semi Final Group 2 32 - 33
17:52 Junior E 444 meter Semi Final Group 1 34 - 35
18:00 Ice Res (Track)

18:03 Esordienti 333B meter Final Group 1 36
18:06 Junior F 333 meter Final Group 2 37
18:09 Junior F 333 meter Final Group 1 38
18:12 Junior E 444 meter Final Group 4 39
18:16 Junior E 444 meter Final Group 3 40

The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.
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Detailed Programme
December 14, 2013

18:20 Junior E 444 meter Final Group 2 41
18:24 Junior E 444 meter Final Group 1 42
18:27 Relay Jun F+E 13 giri Final Group 1 43
18:31 Relay Jun F+E 13 giri Final Group 2 44

The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.
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Qualification
Junior E (  16 competitors)
December 14, 2013
15:00 1 - 3 3 Heats 555 3x1+3x2 qualify for Final 555 Group 1

next 6 continue in Final 555 Group 2
others continue in Final 555 Group 3

15:29 6 1 Final 555
15:33 7 1 Final 555
15:37 8 1 Final 555

15:51 9 - 12 4 Heats 333 4x1+4x2 qualify for Semi Final 333 Group 1
others continue in Semi Final 333 Group 2

16:19 15 - 16 2 Semi Final 333 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 333 Group 3
others continue in Final 333 Group 4

16:25 17 - 18 2 Semi Final 333 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 333 Group 1
others continue in Final 333 Group 2

16:50 22 1 Final 333
16:53 23 1 Final 333
16:56 24 1 Final 333
16:59 25 1 Final 333

17:12 26 - 29 4 Heats 444 4x1+4x2 qualify for Semi Final 444 Group 1
others continue in Semi Final 444 Group 2

17:44 32 - 33 2 Semi Final 444 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 444 Group 3
others continue in Final 444 Group 4

17:52 34 - 35 2 Semi Final 444 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 444 Group 1
others continue in Final 444 Group 2

18:12 39 1 Final 444
18:16 40 1 Final 444
18:20 41 1 Final 444
18:24 42 1 Final 444

555
Heats Final

A ( 3) C ( 1)

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

 6
 6

333
Heats Semi Final Final

A ( 4) B ( 2)

A ( 2)

D ( 1)

C ( 1)

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

 8
 4

 4
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Qualification
444

Heats Semi Final Final

A ( 4) B ( 2)

A ( 2)

D ( 1)

C ( 1)

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

 8
 4

 4
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Qualification
Junior F (   7 competitors)
December 14, 2013
15:25 5 1 Final 444

16:13 13 - 14 2 Heats 222 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 222 Group 1
others continue in Final 222 Group 2

16:44 20 1 Final 222
16:47 21 1 Final 222

17:38 30 - 31 2 Heats 333 2x1+2x2 qualify for Final 333 Group 1
others continue in Final 333 Group 2

18:06 37 1 Final 333
18:09 38 1 Final 333

444
Final

A ( 1)

222
Heats Final

A ( 2) B ( 1)

A ( 1)
 4

333
Heats Final

A ( 2) B ( 1)

A ( 1)
 4
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Qualification
Esordienti (   4 competitors)
December 14, 2013
15:22 4 1 Final 333

16:41 19 1 Final 222

18:03 36 1 Final 333B

333
Final

A ( 1)

222
Final

A ( 1)

333B
Final

A ( 1)
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Qualification
Relay Jun F+E (   0 competitors)
December 14, 2013
18:27 43 1 Final R 13
18:31 44 1 Final R 13

R 13
Final

A ( 1)

B ( 1)
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List of Competitors
Bormio Ghiaccio
1 ANZI CHIARA BOR ITA
2 BRADANINI ILENIA BOR ITA
4 CONFORTOLA ELENA BOR ITA
5 POZZI DESIRE' BOR ITA
6 POZZI MARGHERITA BOR ITA
7 PRAOLINI GIORGIA BOR ITA
8 SPECHENHAUSER ANNA BOR ITA
9 CAASTELLAZZI PETRO BOR ITA
10 DURANTE RAFFAELE BOR ITA
11 C0OLA FEDERICA BOR ITA
13 DELLA MORETTA NOEMI BOR ITA
15 POZZI MARIANNA BOR ITA
16 SIMONINI VIOLA BOR ITA
17 FAIFER DAVIDE BOR ITA
19 PEDRINI GIACOMO BOR ITA
Ice Team Torino
28 LANZAVECCHIA GIULIA ITT ITA
29 ZACCAGNI NICOLE ITT ITA
30 CASAGRANDE LUCREZIA ITT ITA
31 DISTASI GIORGIA ITT ITA
32 LA NOTTE CARLOTTA ITT ITA
34 TUNNO FRANCESCO ITT ITA
35 TUNNO MAURIZIO ITT ITA
Sport Evolution Skat
37 LORINI ALESSIA SES ITA
39 SARONNI SOFIA SES ITA
40 FINCO ANDREA SES ITA
41 PIACENTIUNI MATTEO SES ITA
Agora Skating Team
45 GHENO PIETRO AGO ITA
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List of Competitors
Junior E
1 ANZI CHIARA BOR ITA
2 BRADANINI ILENIA BOR ITA
4 CONFORTOLA ELENA BOR ITA
5 POZZI DESIRE' BOR ITA
6 POZZI MARGHERITA BOR ITA
7 PRAOLINI GIORGIA BOR ITA
8 SPECHENHAUSER ANNA BOR ITA
9 CAASTELLAZZI PETRO BOR ITA
10 DURANTE RAFFAELE BOR ITA
30 CASAGRANDE LUCREZIA ITT ITA
31 DISTASI GIORGIA ITT ITA
34 TUNNO FRANCESCO ITT ITA
35 TUNNO MAURIZIO ITT ITA
39 SARONNI SOFIA SES ITA
40 FINCO ANDREA SES ITA
41 PIACENTIUNI MATTEO SES ITA
Junior F
11 C0OLA FEDERICA BOR ITA
13 DELLA MORETTA NOEMI BOR ITA
15 POZZI MARIANNA BOR ITA
16 SIMONINI VIOLA BOR ITA
17 FAIFER DAVIDE BOR ITA
19 PEDRINI GIACOMO BOR ITA
45 GHENO PIETRO AGO ITA
Esordienti
28 LANZAVECCHIA GIULIA ITT ITA
29 ZACCAGNI NICOLE ITT ITA
32 LA NOTTE CARLOTTA ITT ITA
37 LORINI ALESSIA SES ITA
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Final  444 meter  Junior F
Race 5, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 BOR ITA19 GIACOMO PEDRINI  0.0  34
2 BOR ITA15 MARIANNA POZZI  0.0  21
3 BOR ITA17 DAVIDE FAIFER  0.0  13
4 BOR ITA16 VIOLA SIMONINI  0.0   8
5 AGO ITA45 PIETRO GHENO  0.0   5
6 BOR ITA13 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA  0.0   3
7 BOR ITA11 FEDERICA C0OLA  0.0   2

Heats  222 meter  Junior F
Race 13, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 BOR ITA15 MARIANNA POZZI 30.32 Q
2 BOR ITA13 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA 30.37 Q
3 BOR ITA17 DAVIDE FAIFER 30.47

Race 14, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA19 GIACOMO PEDRINI 26.81 Q
2 BOR ITA16 VIOLA SIMONINI 29.0 Q
3 AGO ITA45 PIETRO GHENO 34.8
4 BOR ITA11 FEDERICA C0OLA 56.96

Final  222 meter  Junior F
Race 20, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 BOR ITA17 DAVIDE FAIFER 31.68
2 AGO ITA45 PIETRO GHENO 40.44
3 BOR ITA11 FEDERICA C0OLA 56.76

Race 21, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA19 GIACOMO PEDRINI 27.52  34
2 BOR ITA16 VIOLA SIMONINI 28.96  21
3 BOR ITA15 MARIANNA POZZI 29.19  13
4 BOR ITA13 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA 29.48   8

Heats  333 meter  Junior F
Race 30, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 BOR ITA19 GIACOMO PEDRINI 39.83 Q
2 BOR ITA13 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA 43.71 Q
3 BOR ITA17 DAVIDE FAIFER 45.41

Race 31, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA16 VIOLA SIMONINI 42.39 Q
2 BOR ITA15 MARIANNA POZZI 44.46 Q
3 AGO ITA45 PIETRO GHENO 52.61
4 BOR ITA11 FEDERICA C0OLA  1:24.18

Final  333 meter  Junior F
Race 37, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 BOR ITA17 DAVIDE FAIFER 48.19
2 AGO ITA45 PIETRO GHENO 51.15
3 BOR ITA11 FEDERICA C0OLA  1:23.85

Race 38, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA19 GIACOMO PEDRINI 39.73  34
2 BOR ITA13 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA 42.55  21
3 BOR ITA16 VIOLA SIMONINI 43.1  13
4 BOR ITA15 MARIANNA POZZI 43.59   8
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Distance Classification 222 meter Junior F
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 19 GIACOMO PEDRINI BOR ITA 1 1-1 26.81
2 16 VIOLA SIMONINI BOR ITA 2 2-2 28.96
3 15 MARIANNA POZZI BOR ITA 3 3-1 29.19
4 13 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA BOR ITA 4 4-2 29.48

Final Group 2
5 17 DAVIDE FAIFER BOR ITA 1 1-3 30.47
6 45 PIETRO GHENO AGO ITA 2 2-3 34.8
7 11 FEDERICA C0OLA BOR ITA 3 3-4 56.76
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Distance Classification 333 meter Junior F
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 19 GIACOMO PEDRINI BOR ITA 1 1-1 39.73
2 13 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA BOR ITA 2 2-2 42.55
3 16 VIOLA SIMONINI BOR ITA 3 3-1 42.39
4 15 MARIANNA POZZI BOR ITA 4 4-2 43.59

Final Group 2
5 17 DAVIDE FAIFER BOR ITA 1 1-3 45.41
6 45 PIETRO GHENO AGO ITA 2 2-3 51.15
7 11 FEDERICA C0OLA BOR ITA 3 3-4  1:23.85
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Distance Classification 444 meter Junior F
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 19 GIACOMO PEDRINI BOR ITA 1 1  0.0
2 15 MARIANNA POZZI BOR ITA 2 2  0.0
3 17 DAVIDE FAIFER BOR ITA 3 3  0.0
4 16 VIOLA SIMONINI BOR ITA 4 4  0.0
5 45 PIETRO GHENO AGO ITA 5 5  0.0
6 13 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA BOR ITA 6 6  0.0
7 11 FEDERICA C0OLA BOR ITA 7 7  0.0
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Overall Classification Junior F
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 19 GIACOMO PEDRINI BOR ITA 102 3 1-1-1  0.0
2 15 MARIANNA POZZI BOR ITA  42 9 2-3-4  0.0
3 16 VIOLA SIMONINI BOR ITA  42 9 4-2-3  0.0
4 13 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA BOR ITA  32 12 6-4-2  0.0
5 17 DAVIDE FAIFER BOR ITA  13 13 3-5-5  0.0
6 45 PIETRO GHENO AGO ITA   5 17 5-6-6  0.0
7 11 FEDERICA C0OLA BOR ITA   2 21 7-7-7  0.0
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Heats  555 meter  Junior E
Race 1, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 ITT ITA35 MAURIZIO TUNNO  0.0 Q
2 BOR ITA6 MARGHERITA POZZI  0.0 Q
3 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI  0.0
4 SES ITA39 SOFIA SARONNI  0.0
5 BOR ITA7 GIORGIA PRAOLINI  0.0

Race 2, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA30 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE  1:03.78 Q
2 BOR ITA4 ELENA CONFORTOLA  1:08.35 Q
3 BOR ITA10 RAFFAELE DURANTE  1:08.39
4 ITT ITA31 GIORGIA DISTASI  1:08.92
5 SES ITA40 ANDREA FINCO  1:09.84
6 BOR ITA5 DESIRE' POZZI  1:20.95

Race 3, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA8 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER  1:03.78 Q
2 SES ITA41 MATTEO PIACENTIUNI  1:03.82 Q
3 ITT ITA34 FRANCESCO TUNNO  1:03.95
4 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI  1:05.38
5 BOR ITA9 PETRO CAASTELLAZZI  1:49.50

Final  555 meter  Junior E
Race 6, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 BOR ITA7 GIORGIA PRAOLINI  1:09.65
2 SES ITA40 ANDREA FINCO  1:11.16
3 BOR ITA5 DESIRE' POZZI  1:38.19
4 BOR ITA9 PETRO CAASTELLAZZI  1:53.51

Race 7, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI  1:01.79
2 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI  1:03.83
3 ITT ITA34 FRANCESCO TUNNO  1:06.77
4 BOR ITA10 RAFFAELE DURANTE  1:08.78
5 SES ITA39 SOFIA SARONNI  1:10.19
6 ITT ITA31 GIORGIA DISTASI  1:10.85

Race 8, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA35 MAURIZIO TUNNO  1:02.6  34
2 BOR ITA6 MARGHERITA POZZI  1:02.30  21
3 BOR ITA8 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER  1:03.52  13
4 SES ITA41 MATTEO PIACENTIUNI  1:03.91   8
5 ITT ITA30 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE  1:04.32   5
6 BOR ITA4 ELENA CONFORTOLA  1:09.64   3

Heats  333 meter  Junior E
Race 9, Group 1 (1 of 4)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 ITT ITA35 MAURIZIO TUNNO 30.90 Q
2 BOR ITA10 RAFFAELE DURANTE 41.86 Q
3 BOR ITA4 ELENA CONFORTOLA 42.80
4 BOR ITA9 PETRO CAASTELLAZZI  1:07.42

Race 10, Group 1 (2 of 4)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI 37.94 Q
2 BOR ITA5 DESIRE' POZZI 40.34 Q
3 SES ITA41 MATTEO PIACENTIUNI 41.45
4 ITT ITA31 GIORGIA DISTASI 41.80

Race 11, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA6 MARGHERITA POZZI 38.30 Q
2 ITT ITA34 FRANCESCO TUNNO 38.91 Q
3 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI 38.95
4 SES ITA40 ANDREA FINCO 40.18

Race 12, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA8 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER 40.14 Q
2 SES ITA39 SOFIA SARONNI 40.63 Q
3 ITT ITA30 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE 40.99
4 BOR ITA7 GIORGIA PRAOLINI 42.41
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Semi Final  333 meter  Junior E
Race 15, Group 2 (1 of 2)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 ITT ITA30 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE 38.45 Q
2 SES ITA40 ANDREA FINCO 41.56 Q
3 BOR ITA4 ELENA CONFORTOLA 42.19
4 BOR ITA7 GIORGIA PRAOLINI 42.21

Race 16, Group 2 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SES ITA41 MATTEO PIACENTIUNI 40.50 Q
2 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI 43.72 Q
3 ITT ITA31 GIORGIA DISTASI 43.75
4 BOR ITA9 PETRO CAASTELLAZZI  1:12.39

Race 17, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA35 MAURIZIO TUNNO 37.41 Q
2 BOR ITA8 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER 38.86 Q
3 SES ITA39 SOFIA SARONNI 40.74
4 BOR ITA10 RAFFAELE DURANTE 42.40

Race 18, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI 37.26 Q
2 BOR ITA6 MARGHERITA POZZI 37.29 Q
3 ITT ITA34 FRANCESCO TUNNO 39.65
4 BOR ITA5 DESIRE' POZZI 40.37

Final  333 meter  Junior E
Race 22, Group 4 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 BOR ITA7 GIORGIA PRAOLINI 40.85
2 BOR ITA4 ELENA CONFORTOLA 41.9
3 ITT ITA31 GIORGIA DISTASI 42.25
4 BOR ITA9 PETRO CAASTELLAZZI  1:09.58

Race 23, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SES ITA41 MATTEO PIACENTIUNI 38.74
2 ITT ITA30 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE 38.97
3 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI 40.68
4 SES ITA40 ANDREA FINCO 41.38

Race 24, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SES ITA39 SOFIA SARONNI 40.56
2 BOR ITA5 DESIRE' POZZI 40.77
3 ITT ITA34 FRANCESCO TUNNO 41.26
4 BOR ITA10 RAFFAELE DURANTE 59.0

Race 25, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA35 MAURIZIO TUNNO 36.81  34
2 BOR ITA6 MARGHERITA POZZI 37.11  21
3 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI 37.39  13
4 BOR ITA8 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER 38.25   8

Heats  444 meter  Junior E
Race 26, Group 1 (1 of 4)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 ITT ITA35 MAURIZIO TUNNO 52.54 Q
2 BOR ITA4 ELENA CONFORTOLA 54.80 Q
3 BOR ITA10 RAFFAELE DURANTE 55.3
4 BOR ITA9 PETRO CAASTELLAZZI  1:35.45

Race 27, Group 1 (2 of 4)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA6 MARGHERITA POZZI 50.22 Q
2 SES ITA39 SOFIA SARONNI 54.54 Q
3 ITT ITA34 FRANCESCO TUNNO 54.76
4 BOR ITA7 GIORGIA PRAOLINI 58.65

Race 28, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SES ITA41 MATTEO PIACENTIUNI 52.30 Q
2 BOR ITA5 DESIRE' POZZI 52.56 Q
3 ITT ITA31 GIORGIA DISTASI 58.92
4 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI  1:02.53

Race 29, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA30 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE 50.61 Q
2 BOR ITA8 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER 51.94 Q
3 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI 53.85
4 SES ITA40 ANDREA FINCO 55.48
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Semi Final  444 meter  Junior E
Race 32, Group 2 (1 of 2)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI 52.63 Q
2 BOR ITA10 RAFFAELE DURANTE 57.48 Q
3 ITT ITA31 GIORGIA DISTASI 59.21
4 BOR ITA9 PETRO CAASTELLAZZI  1:37.12

Race 33, Group 2 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI 51.53 Q
2 ITT ITA34 FRANCESCO TUNNO 53.96 Q
3 SES ITA40 ANDREA FINCO 56.23
4 BOR ITA7 GIORGIA PRAOLINI 58.52

Race 34, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA35 MAURIZIO TUNNO 50.64 Q
2 BOR ITA8 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER 51.44 Q
3 SES ITA39 SOFIA SARONNI 55.49
4 BOR ITA4 ELENA CONFORTOLA 56.14

Race 35, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA6 MARGHERITA POZZI 49.63 Q
2 SES ITA41 MATTEO PIACENTIUNI 50.16 Q
3 ITT ITA30 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE 50.43
4 BOR ITA5 DESIRE' POZZI 55.28

Final  444 meter  Junior E
Race 39, Group 4 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 SES ITA40 ANDREA FINCO 56.34
2 BOR ITA7 GIORGIA PRAOLINI 56.40
3 ITT ITA31 GIORGIA DISTASI  1:02.20
4 BOR ITA9 PETRO CAASTELLAZZI  1:35.96

Race 40, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI 51.10
2 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI 51.44
3 ITT ITA34 FRANCESCO TUNNO 54.23
4 BOR ITA10 RAFFAELE DURANTE 59.16

Race 41, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA30 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE 50.15
2 BOR ITA5 DESIRE' POZZI 52.21
3 SES ITA39 SOFIA SARONNI 55.23
4 BOR ITA4 ELENA CONFORTOLA 55.45

Race 42, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA35 MAURIZIO TUNNO 49.18  34
2 SES ITA41 MATTEO PIACENTIUNI 49.28  21
3 BOR ITA6 MARGHERITA POZZI 49.39  13
4 BOR ITA8 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER 54.30   8



1 prova trofeo interregionale Lombardia-Piemonte

Bormio, Italy

14 dicembre 2013

WinSport 5.0.3.7 /CB024E10/15/12/2013/9.10.26

Distance Classification 333 meter Junior E
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 35 MAURIZIO TUNNO ITT ITA 1 1-1-1 30.90
2 6 MARGHERITA POZZI BOR ITA 2 2-2-1 37.11
3 2 ILENIA BRADANINI BOR ITA 3 3-1-1 37.26
4 8 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 4 4-2-1 38.25

Final Group 2
5 39 SOFIA SARONNI SES ITA 1 1-3-2 40.56
6 5 DESIRE' POZZI BOR ITA 2 2-4-2 40.34
7 34 FRANCESCO TUNNO ITT ITA 3 3-3-2 38.91
8 10 RAFFAELE DURANTE BOR ITA 4 4-4-2 41.86

Final Group 3
9 41 MATTEO PIACENTIUNI SES ITA 1 1-1-3 38.74
10 30 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE ITT ITA 2 2-1-3 38.45
11 1 CHIARA ANZI BOR ITA 3 3-2-3 38.95
12 40 ANDREA FINCO SES ITA 4 4-2-4 40.18

Final Group 4
13 7 GIORGIA PRAOLINI BOR ITA 1 1-4-4 40.85
14 4 ELENA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 2 2-3-3 41.9
15 31 GIORGIA DISTASI ITT ITA 3 3-3-4 41.80
16 9 PETRO CAASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 4 4-4-4  1:07.42



1 prova trofeo interregionale Lombardia-Piemonte

Bormio, Italy

14 dicembre 2013

WinSport 5.0.3.7 /CB024E10/15/12/2013/9.10.37

Distance Classification 444 meter Junior E
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 35 MAURIZIO TUNNO ITT ITA 1 1-1-1 49.18
2 41 MATTEO PIACENTIUNI SES ITA 2 2-2-1 49.28
3 6 MARGHERITA POZZI BOR ITA 3 3-1-1 49.39
4 8 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 4 4-2-2 51.44

Final Group 2
5 30 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE ITT ITA 1 1-3-1 50.15
6 5 DESIRE' POZZI BOR ITA 2 2-4-2 52.21
7 39 SOFIA SARONNI SES ITA 3 3-3-2 54.54
8 4 ELENA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 4 4-4-2 54.80

Final Group 3
9 2 ILENIA BRADANINI BOR ITA 1 1-1-4 51.10
10 1 CHIARA ANZI BOR ITA 2 2-1-3 51.44
11 34 FRANCESCO TUNNO ITT ITA 3 3-2-3 53.96
12 10 RAFFAELE DURANTE BOR ITA 4 4-2-3 55.3

Final Group 4
13 40 ANDREA FINCO SES ITA 1 1-3-4 55.48
14 7 GIORGIA PRAOLINI BOR ITA 2 2-4-4 56.40
15 31 GIORGIA DISTASI ITT ITA 3 3-3-3 58.92
16 9 PETRO CAASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 4 4-4-4  1:35.45



1 prova trofeo interregionale Lombardia-Piemonte

Bormio, Italy

14 dicembre 2013

WinSport 5.0.3.7 /CB024E10/15/12/2013/9.10.48

Distance Classification 555 meter Junior E
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 35 MAURIZIO TUNNO ITT ITA 1 1-1  1:02.6
2 6 MARGHERITA POZZI BOR ITA 2 2-2  1:02.30
3 8 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 3 3-1  1:03.52
4 41 MATTEO PIACENTIUNI SES ITA 4 4-2  1:03.82
5 30 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE ITT ITA 5 5-1  1:03.78
6 4 ELENA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 6 6-2  1:08.35

Final Group 2
7 2 ILENIA BRADANINI BOR ITA 1 1-3  1:01.79
8 1 CHIARA ANZI BOR ITA 2 2-4  1:03.83
9 34 FRANCESCO TUNNO ITT ITA 3 3-3  1:03.95
10 10 RAFFAELE DURANTE BOR ITA 4 4-3  1:08.39
11 39 SOFIA SARONNI SES ITA 5 5-4  1:10.19
12 31 GIORGIA DISTASI ITT ITA 6 6-4  1:08.92

Final Group 3
13 7 GIORGIA PRAOLINI BOR ITA 1 1-5  1:09.65
14 40 ANDREA FINCO SES ITA 2 2-5  1:09.84
15 5 DESIRE' POZZI BOR ITA 3 3-6  1:20.95
16 9 PETRO CAASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 4 4-5  1:49.50



1 prova trofeo interregionale Lombardia-Piemonte

Bormio, Italy

14 dicembre 2013

WinSport 5.0.3.7 /CB024E10/15/12/2013/9.11.02

Overall Classification Junior E
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 35 MAURIZIO TUNNO ITT ITA 102 3 1-1-1  1:02.6
2 6 MARGHERITA POZZI BOR ITA  55 7 2-2-3  1:02.30
3 8 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA  29 11 3-4-4  1:03.52
4 41 MATTEO PIACENTIUNI SES ITA  29 15 4-9-2  1:03.82
5 2 ILENIA BRADANINI BOR ITA  13 19 7-3-9  1:01.79
6 30 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE ITT ITA   5 20 5-10-5  1:03.78
7 4 ELENA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA   3 28 6-14-8  1:08.35
8 39 SOFIA SARONNI SES ITA 23 11-5-7  1:10.19
9 5 DESIRE' POZZI BOR ITA 27 15-6-6  1:20.95
10 34 FRANCESCO TUNNO ITT ITA 27 9-7-11  1:03.95
11 1 CHIARA ANZI BOR ITA 29 8-11-10  1:03.83
12 10 RAFFAELE DURANTE BOR ITA 30 10-8-12  1:08.39
13 40 ANDREA FINCO SES ITA 39 14-12-13  1:09.84
14 7 GIORGIA PRAOLINI BOR ITA 40 13-13-14  1:09.65
15 31 GIORGIA DISTASI ITT ITA 42 12-15-15  1:08.92
16 9 PETRO CAASTELLAZZI BOR ITA 48 16-16-16  1:49.50



1 prova trofeo interregionale Lombardia-Piemonte

Bormio, Italy

14 dicembre 2013

WinSport 5.0.3.7 /CB024E10/15/12/2013/9.11.27

Final  333 meter  Esordienti
Race 4, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 SES ITA37 ALESSIA LORINI 40.30  34
2 ITT ITA28 GIULIA LANZAVECCHIA 50.7  21
3 ITT ITA32 CARLOTTA LA NOTTE 54.19  13
4 ITT ITA29 NICOLE ZACCAGNI 55.89   8

Final  222 meter  Esordienti
Race 19, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 SES ITA37 ALESSIA LORINI 26.989  34
2 ITT ITA28 GIULIA LANZAVECCHIA 30.36  21
3 ITT ITA32 CARLOTTA LA NOTTE 30.40  13
4 ITT ITA29 NICOLE ZACCAGNI 31.78   8

Final  333B meter  Esordienti
Race 36, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 SES ITA37 ALESSIA LORINI 40.5  34
2 ITT ITA28 GIULIA LANZAVECCHIA 43.94  21
3 ITT ITA32 CARLOTTA LA NOTTE 45.54  13
4 ITT ITA29 NICOLE ZACCAGNI 48.29   8



1 prova trofeo interregionale Lombardia-Piemonte

Bormio, Italy

14 dicembre 2013

WinSport 5.0.3.7 /CB024E10/15/12/2013/9.11.40

Distance Classification 222 meter Esordienti
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 37 ALESSIA LORINI SES ITA 1 1 26.989
2 28 GIULIA LANZAVECCHIA ITT ITA 2 2 30.36
3 32 CARLOTTA LA NOTTE ITT ITA 3 3 30.40
4 29 NICOLE ZACCAGNI ITT ITA 4 4 31.78



1 prova trofeo interregionale Lombardia-Piemonte

Bormio, Italy

14 dicembre 2013

WinSport 5.0.3.7 /CB024E10/15/12/2013/9.12.02

Distance Classification 333 meter Esordienti
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 37 ALESSIA LORINI SES ITA 1 1 40.30
2 28 GIULIA LANZAVECCHIA ITT ITA 2 2 50.7
3 32 CARLOTTA LA NOTTE ITT ITA 3 3 54.19
4 29 NICOLE ZACCAGNI ITT ITA 4 4 55.89



1 prova trofeo interregionale Lombardia-Piemonte

Bormio, Italy

14 dicembre 2013

WinSport 5.0.3.7 /CB024E10/15/12/2013/9.12.13

Distance Classification 333B meter Esordienti
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 37 ALESSIA LORINI SES ITA 1 1 40.5
2 28 GIULIA LANZAVECCHIA ITT ITA 2 2 43.94
3 32 CARLOTTA LA NOTTE ITT ITA 3 3 45.54
4 29 NICOLE ZACCAGNI ITT ITA 4 4 48.29



1 prova trofeo interregionale Lombardia-Piemonte
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WinSport 5.0.3.7 /CB024E10/15/12/2013/9.12.32

Overall Classification Esordienti
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 37 ALESSIA LORINI SES ITA 102 3 1-1-1 40.30
2 28 GIULIA LANZAVECCHIA ITT ITA  63 6 2-2-2 50.7
3 32 CARLOTTA LA NOTTE ITT ITA  39 9 3-3-3 54.19
4 29 NICOLE ZACCAGNI ITT ITA  24 12 4-4-4 55.89



1 prova trofeo interregionale Lombardia-Piemonte

Bormio, Italy

14 dicembre 2013

WinSport 5.0.3.7 /CB024E10/15/12/2013/9.12.47

Final  13 giri  Relay Jun F+E
Race 43, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 BOR ITA1 Bormio Ghiaccio  2:41.0

2 ILENIA BRADANINI
6 MARGHERITA POZZI
8 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER

2 SES ITA3 Sport Evolution Skating  2:53.5
39 SOFIA SARONNI
40 ANDREA FINCO
41 MATTEO PIACENTIUNI

3 BOR3 ITA6 Bormio Ghiaccio3  3:02.11
4 ELENA CONFORTOLA
7 GIORGIA PRAOLINI
10 RAFFAELE DURANTE

Race 44, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA2 Ice Team Torino  2:37.24
30 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE
34 FRANCESCO TUNNO
35 MAURIZIO TUNNO

2 BOR4 ITA7 Bormio Ghiaccio4  0.0
13 NOEMI DELLA MORETTA
15 MARIANNA POZZI
16 VIOLA SIMONINI

p BOR2 ITA penalty5 Bormio Ghiaccio2
1 CHIARA ANZI
5 DESIRE' POZZI
19 GIACOMO PEDRINI


